PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DORNIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	12/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORNIER MEDTECH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	1155 Roberts Blvd.
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10397070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)498-1074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-498-1010

Email: docketing@intellectual.com

Correspondent Name: O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP

Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1550

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SF97-073-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. O'Banion

Total Attachments: 2

source=dornier_name_change#page1.tif source=dornier_name_change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024633 FRAME: 0766

H \$40.00 10397

501223534

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
					n)
De seis a Martina I Octob		Name		Execution Date	
Dornier Medical Systems	s, Inc.			12/15/2001]
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΤA				
Name: D	ornier MedTe	h America, Inc.			
Street Address: 1	155 Roberts E	vd.			
City:	ennesaw				1
State/Country: G	EORGIA				1
Postal Code: 30	0144				1
					J
PROPERTY NUMBERS]
Property Type	•		Number		
	•	33315	Number		
Property Type	5	33315	Number		
Property Type Patent Number:	5		Number		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	5 ATA (404)572-				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	5 ATA (404)572-	145 il when the fax attempt is unsu			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s	(404)572-4 sent via US M 404-572-4 lporterfield	145 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 @kslaw.com			40.00
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(404)572-3 sent via US M 404-572-4 Iporterfield William O.	145 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 @kslaw.com saacs, II			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be seen seen seen seen seen seen seen s	(404)572-4 sent via US M 404-572-4 lporterfield William O. 191 Peach	145 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 @kslaw.com saacs, II			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(404)572-4 sent via US M 404-572-4 Iporterfield William O. 191 Peach 45th Floor	145 il when the fax attempt is unsu 00 @kslaw.com saacs, II ree Street			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be seen seen seen seen seen seen seen s	(404)572-4 sent via US M 404-572-4 Iporterfield William O. 191 Peach 45th Floor	145 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 @kslaw.com saacs, II			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(404)572-4 sent via US M 404-572-4 Iporterfield William O. 191 Peach 45th Floor	145 il when the fax attempt is unsu 00 @kslaw.com saacs, II ree Street			

500021393

source=Dornier Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0592

PATENT REEL: 024633 FRAME: 0767

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 013470286
CONTROL NUMBER: J418651
EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/2901
REFERENCE: 9070
PRINT DATE: 12/13/2001

FORM NUMBER : 611

PAUL JERNIGAN DORNIER MEDTECH 1155 ROBERTS BLVD. KENNESAW, GA 30144

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

DORNIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

DORNIER MEDTECH AMERICA, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



- TATE TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO T

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0593

PATENT REEL: 024633 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 07/02/2010